

Our ref: FOI ID 5016

May 2015

southseftonccg.foi@nhs.net

NHS South Sefton CCG

Merton House
Stanley Road
Bootle
Merseyside
L20 3DL

Tel: 0151 247 7000

Re: Freedom of Information Request

Request/[Response](#):

1. How many specialist urology/continence nurses were there within your CCG in each of the last five financial years?

NHS South Sefton CCG is not a provider organisation therefore does not employ nursing staff. Community services are provided by Liverpool Community Health Trust and Southport and Ormskirk NHS Trust. Please contact the providers for this information via the following links:

Liverpool Community Health Trust: FOI@LiverpoolCH.nhs.uk

Southport and Ormskirk Hospital NHS Trust: Soh-tr.foi@nhs.net

2. How many hours of staff training were allocated in the last financial year, under the remit of continence care, to catheterisation? (E.g. If 50 staff received one hour each the answer would be 50 hours).

Of this (a) How many were for indwelling Foley catheters and (b) how many were for intermittent catheters?

[Please see the response to question 1.](#)

3. How many full time equivalent staff spend their time delivering this training? (E.g. if three staff spend half their working time on urology training the answer would be 1.5 FTEs.) What is the job title/function of these individuals?

[Please see the response to question 1.](#)

4. Do you have a named continence lead within your CCG's Trust(s)? (a) If so, please provide their name and contact details. (b) If not, who is responsible for this remit?

Clinical Commissioning Group

NHS South Sefton CCG does not have a named continence lead. The responsibility will depend on the nature of the request e.g. contracting, community services or medicines management.

5. Are catheter passports* used at all within your CCG?

Providers are trialling the use of catheter passports.

6. Are catheter passports used for all patients within your CCG who are issued with a catheter, both in hospital and in the community?

Please see the response to question 5.

7. If a catheter passport is used within your CCG, does it contain a urine colour chart?

Please see the response to question 5.

8. Do you have a urine colour chart on every toilet door within each hospital?

Please contact the Providers for this question.

9. How many district nurses are available on call within your CCG on a typical (a) weekday at 1am (b) weekday at 1pm (c) Sunday at 1am (d) Sunday at 1pm?

Please contact the Providers for this question.

10. What visibility do your continence leads have of continence patients in the community?

Please contact the Providers for this question.

*Definition of a catheter passport is provided in the attached document.